01 FC:581

40.00 CH

12-09-1999

Docket No. 99-C-109 U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar

101218572

al documents or copy thereof.

	-1 .
Tsiu C. Chan	Name: STMicroelectronics, Inc.
11.30.99	Internal Address: M/S 2346
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?Yes _X_No	100
3. Nature of conveyance:	רו
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1310 Electronics Dr.
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006-
Execution Date: November 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 09 45	2073
	the execution date of the application is:November 29, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	B. Fatent No.(5)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ers attached: Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson Internal Address: M/S 2346	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson Internal Address: M/S 2346 Street Address: 1310 Electronics Dr.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson Internal Address: M/S 2346	Total number of applications and patents involved Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson Internal Address: M/S 2346 Street Address: 1310 Electronics Dr. City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006-5039	Total number of applications and patents involved Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson Internal Address: M/S 2346 Street Address: 1310 Electronics Dr. City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006-5039	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: /9 - / 3 5 3 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson Internal Address: M/S 2346 Street Address: 1310 Electronics Dr. City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006-5039	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: /9 - / 3 5 3 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson Internal Address: M/S 2346 Street Address: 1310 Electronics Dr. City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006-5039 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: /9 - / 3 5 3 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson Internal Address: M/S 2346 Street Address: 1310 Electronics Dr. City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006-5039 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: /9 - /3 5 3 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson Internal Address: M/S 2346 Street Address: 1310 Electronics Dr. City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006-5039 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: /9 - /3 5 3 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson Internal Address: M/S 2346 Street Address: 1310 Electronics Dr. City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006-5039 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document. Robert D. McCutcheon	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: /9 - /3 5 3 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson Internal Address: M/S 2346 Street Address: 1310 Electronics Dr. City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006-5039 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document. Robert D. McCutcheon Name of Person Signing Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: /9 - / 3 5 3 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the manufacture. Multiple Date

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tsiu Chiu Chan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 1633 Camaro Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "Rad-Hard SRAM CELL," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith.

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Texas having a place of business at 1310 Electronics Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all countries of the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries of the world, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file applications worldwide directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the first filed application to which said worldwide applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had he been the original owner and this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and letters patent in all countries of the world on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Lan in ha

c:\STM\850063\562\Asgn

PREEL: 010420 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 11/30/1999